

BID PRICE SCHEDULE

- 6.1 **Tax Exempt.** The County is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes and Pennsylvania Sales Taxes, as a political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The County's registration number with the Internal Revenue Service is 24-6000733. Prices shown in the bid shall exclude such Federal and State taxes.
- 6.2 **Cost Elements.** Services not specifically mentioned in this ITB, but are necessary to provide the functional capabilities described, shall be included as part of the cost elements.

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost
1 - COUNTY FARM ROAD AND BEACH ROAD					
0203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION (ASSUME 5" EXISTING PAVEMENT DEPTH)	428	CY	63.45	27,156. ⁶⁰
0311-0424	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, 25.0 MM MIX, Match Existing Depth (ASSUMED 5" DEPTH)	3043	SY	27. ⁵⁵	83,834. ⁶⁵
0411-0485	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA WEARING COURSE, PG-64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-L	13105	SY	7.90	103,529. ⁵⁰
0411-2495	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA WEARING COURSE (SCRATCH), PG-64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, SRL-L (1/2" DEPTH)	394	TON	97. ⁷⁵	38,513. ⁵⁰
0460-0002	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1966	GAL	2.90	5,701. ⁹⁰
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	13,240. ⁰⁰	13,240. ⁰⁰
0804-0001	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B, INCLUDING MULCH	10	LB	213. ⁰⁰	2,130. ⁰⁰
0806-0103	TEMPORARY ULTRA SHORT-TERM, ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1D	907	SY	2.60	2,358. ²⁰
0860-0000	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE M INLET	4	EA	278. ⁰⁰	1,112. ⁰⁰
0867-0012	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, 12" DIAMETER (AS-DIRECTED)	100	LF	8. ⁰⁰	800. ⁰⁰
0901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING	1	LS	3100. ⁰⁰	3100. ⁰⁰
0962-1000	4" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (COUNTY FARM ROAD)	5450	LF	0.25	1362. ⁵⁰
0962-1005	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (COUNTY FARM ROAD)	5400	LF	0.25	1350. ⁰⁰
0941-0001	RESET POST MOUNTED SIGN, TYPE B	5	EA	280. ⁰⁰	1400. ⁰⁰
9000-0001	REGRADE BETWEEN INLETS (16' WIDE 18" DEEP)	510	LF	12.90	6579. ⁰⁰
BASE BID CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL					292,047.³⁵
2- ADD ALT ITEMS DEPENDENT ON FUNDING					
ALT-1	OVERLAY (LOT A) ITEM INCLUDES 1 1/2" WEARING COURSE (0411-0982), TACK COAT, MILLING AT EXISTING RAMP, LINE STRIPING AND ADA SYMBOL PAINTING	236	SY	12.65	2985. ⁴⁰
ALT-2	PAVE GRAVEL (LOT B) ITEM INCLUDES - EXCAVATION AND GRADING, SUBBASE NO 2A (6" DEPTH), BASE COURSE (0311-0428) 4" DEPTH, WEARING COURSE (0411-0485) 1 1/2" DEPTH, TACK COAT (0460-0002), LINE STRIPING	180	SY	70. ¹⁵	12,627. ⁰⁰
ALT-3	BASE REPAIR AND OVERLAY (LOT C) ITEM INCLUDES - CLASS 1 B EXCAVATION, BASE COURSE, WEARING COURSE, TACK COAT, LINE STRIPING	330	SY	19.55	6,451. ⁵⁰
BID ALTERNATES CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL					22,063.⁹⁰

Total Base Bid price for the above named project, as per these specifications: \$ 292,247.³⁵

Two Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and
Base Bid Price (Written Out) Thirty Five Cents

Total Bid Alternates price for the above named project, as per these specifications:
\$ 22,063.⁹⁰

Twenty Two Thousand Sixty Three Dollars and Ninety Cents
Alternates Bid Price (Written Out)

Total Base Bid and Bid Alternates price for the above named project, as per these specifications:
\$ 314,311.²⁵

Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Dollars and
Total Base Bid and Bid Alternates Price (Written Out) Twenty Five Cents

The undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that the total project costs as indicated above, includes all necessary work to complete this project in full according to the general specifications contained in the ITB. Products and services not specifically mentioned but are necessary to provide the functional capabilities shall be listed and included as part of the cost elements.

The undersigned further understands and agrees that if the County accepts the bid, no additional funds will be allowed beyond the stated total project costs.

Company Name: Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc.

Address: 1952 Waddle Road, Suite 203, State College, PA 16803

Point of Contact: James Brent Phone Number: (570) 368-3705

Fax Number: (570) 368-1722 Email address: jmb@goh-inc.com

Name of person submitting proposal: Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc.

Signature:  Date: 8/29/19
Daniel R. Hawbaker, President

When submitting a bid, place the bid form sheet as the top page of the bid package and the bid price schedule as the second page of the bid package.

The Commissioners reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids, or to accept any part of a bid without accepting the whole thereof, or to accept such bid as they deem to be in the best interest of the County.

BID PRICE SCHEDULE

6.1 Tax Exempt. The County is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes and Pennsylvania Sales Taxes, as a political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The County's registration number with the Internal Revenue Service is 24-6000733. Prices shown in the bid shall exclude such Federal and State taxes.

6.2 Cost Elements. Services not specifically mentioned in this ITB, but are necessary to provide the functional capabilities described, shall be included as part of the cost elements.

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost
1- COUNTY FARM ROAD AND BEACH ROAD					
0203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION (ASSUME 5" EXISTING PAVEMENT DEPTH)	428	CY	\$84.00	\$35,952.00
0311-0424	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 25.0 MM MIX, Match Existing Depth (ASSUMED 5" DEPTH)	3043	SY	\$28.00	\$85,204.00
0411-0485	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA WEARING COURSE, PG-64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-L	13105	SY	\$7.90	\$103,529.50
0411-2495	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA WEARING COURSE (SCRATCH), PG-64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, SRL-L (1/2" DEPTH)	394	TON	\$95.00	\$37,430.00
0460-0002	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1966	GAL	\$2.50	\$4,915.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0804-0001	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B, INCLUDING MULCH	10	LB	\$30.00	\$300.00
0806-0103	TEMPORARY ULTRA SHORT-TERM, ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1D	907	SY	\$3.00	\$2,721.00
0860-0000	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE M INLET	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00
0867-0012	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, 12" DIAMETER (AS-DIRECTED)	100	LF	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
0901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0962-1000	4" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (COUNTY FARM ROAD)	5450	LF	\$0.20	\$1,090.00
0962-1005	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (COUNTY FARM ROAD)	5400	LF	\$0.20	\$1,080.00
0941-0001	RESET POST MOUNTED SIGN, TYPE B	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0001	REGRADE BETWEEN INLETS (16' WIDE 18" DEEP)	510	LF	\$10.00	\$5,100.00
BASE BID CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL					\$292,221.50

2- ADD ALTERNATE ITEMS DEPENDENT ON FUNDING

ALT-1	OVERLAY (LOT A) ITEM INCLUDES 1 1/2" WEARING COURSE (0411-0982), TACK COAT, MILLING AT EXISTING RAMP, LINE STRIPING AND ADA SYMBOL PAINTING	236	SY	\$12.00	\$2,832.00
ALT-2	PAVE GRAVEL (LOT B) ITEM INCLUDES - EXCAVATION AND GRADING, SUBBASE NO 2A (6" DEPTH), BASE COURSE (0311-0428) 4" DEPTH, WEARING COURSE (0411-0485) 1 1/2" DEPTH, TACK COAT (0460-0002), LINE STRIPING	180	SY	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
ALT-3	BASE REPAIR AND OVERLAY (LOT C) ITEM INCLUDES - CLASS 1 B EXCAVATION, BASE COURSE, WEARING COURSE, TACK COAT, LINE STRIPING	330	SY	\$15.00	\$4,950.00
BID ALTERNATES CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL					\$19,482.00

Total Base Bid price for the above named project, as per these specifications: \$ 292,221.50

Two hundred ninety-two thousand, Two hundred twenty-one dollars and fifty cents

Base Bid Price (Written Out)

Total Bid Alternates price for the above named project, as per these specifications:

\$ 19,482.00

Nineteen thousand, Four hundred eighty-two dollars and zero cents

Alternates Bid Price (Written Out)

Total Base Bid and Bid Alternates price for the above named project, as per these specifications:

\$ 311,703.50

Three hundred eleven thousand, Seven hundred three dollars and fifty cents

Total Base Bid and Bid Alternates Price (Written Out)

The undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that the total project costs as indicated above, includes all necessary work to complete this project in full according to the general specifications contained in the ITB. Products and services not specifically mentioned but are necessary to provide the functional capabilities shall be listed and included as part of the cost elements.

The undersigned further understands and agrees that if the County accepts the bid, no additional funds will be allowed beyond the stated total project costs.

Company Name: HRI, INC.

Address: 81 Fitness Drive, Suite 1, Muncy, PA 17756

Point of Contact: Leif Solveson Phone Number: 570-326-9031 ext. 6865

Fax Number: 570-322-2183 Email address: lsolveson@hriinc.com

Name of person submitting proposal: Laurent Rouffignac, Region Manager

Signature:  Date: 9/6/19

When submitting a bid, place the bid form sheet as the top page of the bid package and the bid price schedule as the second page of the bid package.

The Commissioners reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids, or to accept any part of a bid without accepting the whole thereof, or to accept such bid as they deem to be in the best interest of the County.